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PART 1 – SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 011 
 
1.1 Solicitation Amd. 011 
 
Solicitation Amendment 011 is raised to address the following:  
 

 Question #1: 
 
In reference to Annex “A”, Specifications, line item 7: The Tensile grade of our offer is 
1960 n/mm2. Is it acceptable ?  

 
Answer:  
 
No 1960 n/mm2 will not be acceptable. The specification states, tensile grade 1570/1770 
n/MM2. 

 
 Question #2: 

 
We think, that the published Question/Comment exchange may require additional 
clarifications on what “requirement” and its tolerance that exchange was about.  
 
Answer: 
 
Understood, Thank you. The Question/Comment (Q/C) exchange was seeking 
clarification on the wire rope diameter specification. The Question/Comment exchange 
has been updated: 
 
Q: The tolerance Canada has set as a requirement is not commercially available.  

A: Canada has researched and a wire rope meeting our specification of 25.4mm 
(1.0”) diameter +/- 1.5% is commercially available. 

 
C: Standards widely adopted in Canada such as ASTM and RRW410 have a tolerance of 
-0, +5%. 

A: Canada has requested a tighter standard, on the wire rope diameter. 
 
C: We believe Canada will not be able to obtain an independent third party verification on 
the wire rope to a tolerance of -0, +1.5%.  In short, Canada will not receive wire rope of a 
tolerance of -0, +1.5%.  

A: Canada does not agree. 
 
Q: Will Canada reject wire rope that does not meet the tolerance of -0, +1.5%?  

A: Yes. Canada’s specification for wire rope diameter is 25.4mm (1.0”) diameter 
+/- 1.5%. 

 
Q: Will Canada accept delivered wire rope not meeting tolerance even if the below 
specification wire rope is essential at the time of delivery?  

A: No. The supplied sample, as requested in the specification, will be measured 
as well as the wire on the spool for compliance with specification. 

 
  Q: Could you let us know what thickness of galvanizing (Zinc) you are looking for? 

A:  The thickness of the galvanized coating should be Class B per ASTM 
A603/A586/A475 or the equivalent classification under the EN 10264 standard. 
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ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 
 


